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1952 and 1960,

Chairman

President : H, C. WAKE, Esq,

G. D. BROWN, Esq.

Col Clubroom :
olours .

0Old Gold and Black.

Laundry RRoad, Guildford

FOUNDED 1924

OFFICIALS :
Stewards of the Meeting: H. C. Wake and D. C. Hull for the Club, and
one to be appointed for S.E. Centre:‘A.C.U: b b |
Secretary of the Meeting: R. A. May, “The Firs”, Shalford, Guildford.
Clerk of the Course: R. J. May, assisted by P. D. Baker.

Starter: A. F. Brett.
Timekeepers and Lap Scorers: G. D. Brown and Mrs. D. A. May.

Chief Paddock Marshal: W. F. Damant.
Mal:hin: Examiners: G. Sﬂut}lon and L. Talbott.
Chief Course Marshal: J. Clifford.

hals: Members of the Club.
(ég;lr;earkwlgll'sar:hsals: R. Whitcher and Members of the Club.

Acknowledgments to Surrey Constabulary, St. John Ambulance, W.D. Land

t and Motorcycle News. !
Prog?aﬂe Sellers: Mrg. J. Clifford and Ladies of the Club. Start: 11 a.m.

INFORMATION TO ALL COMPETITORS

Please get on line when called as we cannot delay the start owing to
the length of the programme. : _

All competitors will be flagged off after the qualifiers in the heats.

Please paint your numbers clearly, otherwise we shall not be responsible
for your lap scoring. : ‘

We strongly advise you to potter round steadily on your first practice
lap as it will pay you to know the course. In all races competitors must
keep WITHIN THE FLAGS owing to hidden pot-holes, and must not
cut corners as we shall not be responsible for any damage done by objects
hidden in the heather on inside of cornmers. You must regain the course
where you leave it.

If your bike breaks down get it off the course, as the faster men wili
probably be in a hurry.

No rider will be allowed to ride any other machine than that shown
on the entry form.

Allcomers” Event: Graded riders will have a slight start from Premiers.

You will take machines and helmets to Machine Examiners’ Paddock,
where you will also sign on.

All starts will be by raising the Union Jack.

Practising between 9.30 and 10.45.

SPECIAL NOTICE

Owing to the large entry and to enable us to complete the programme.
competitors must complete their practising before 10.45, and during the
course of the racing must at all times be available when called to the
starting line. All starts will follow promptly on the completion of the
previous race and competitors not on the line will forfeit their ride.

WARNING

MOTOR CYCLE SPORT IS DANGEROUS. You are present at this

meefing entirely at your own risk R ]
subject to the condifion that all ijci:-lslgng [t acdnilssion s lsstr

having any connection with the
::::nezi:; ;l:::lfl:}l?c;.:;::]:;:?o ﬁiﬂ:ﬁ?gerﬂ in the mﬂthi}lrle, are absolved from
any liability in respect of personlﬂi'n}t::?yduct of the meeting, including the

a Wh - h i s "} t”
you l(:ll' damage to your property, however (Euus;::lu fatal or otherwise
case take notice of prohibited and warning notices.




No.
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13.
14.
15.
16.
17-
18.
19
20.

4
22,
23,
24.
2.
26.

2.
28.

29,
30.

3,
32.

33,
34,

35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40).
41.
42,

b R0 TGN A dNe . (D

Name
J. Clayton

¥
J. Scott

J. V. Smith
J. Giles
V. E. Eastwood

M. Jackson
K. Heanes
G. King

K. Hickman

J. M. ,ilobb
D. C. Palmer

R. A. East

B. D. Piggott

B. Leask

J. Sheehan

J. B. Giddins

T. White

D. Smith

J. McClenaghan
C. Horsfield

R. Snoad

N. Surtees

G. Wickham
H. Hopkins
A. R. Fowkes
J. Pringle

M. ﬁall
R. C. Everett

D)1 :Ic/lolloy
M. Scott

A.J. Smith-
J. May

J. W. Turner
R. Fisher

D. R. McNelly
R. Hopley

V. M. Sheehan
D. G. Marwick
E. Beatwell

P. M. Champness
A. W. Catten

K. Thorpe

Machine
246 Greeves
499 B.S.A.
246 Greeves
498 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.
498 Triumph
250 A.J.S.
500 Matchless
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
500 Tribsa
250 D.O.T.
500 Triumph
500 J.M.R.
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
500 Matchless
250 Greeves
650 Chimera
500 B.S.A.
500 Triumph
246 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 R /Enfield
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
249 Greeves
246 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
2350 D.0.T.
250 Cotton
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Tribsa
246 Greeves
250 Greeves
498 B.S.A.
498 B.T'.S.
500 B.S.A.

246 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 A.J.S.
246 QGreeves
500 B.S.A.,
250 Cotton
250 Greeves
498 Elila

COMPETITORS

Club
Witley

O.W.LS.

Farnham
Sunbeam
Bexleyheath
Sunbeam
Sunbeam
Streatham
Sunbeam

33
Haslemere
Twickenham

Eltham
Gravesend
Crawley
Stamfﬂrd Bridge
Dittons
Streatham
Witley

West London
Witley

Sunbeam

55 Kent
Bognor
Twickenham
Robin Sporting
Eltham

Witley
Twickenham

Wandsworth
Sidcup
Ter’{le rden
Sunbeam

South Reading
Eltham

Dittons

Robin Sporting
Stamford Bridge
Sunbeam
Molesey
Streatham

Elite

Flite

Class
P

P

i
'

« veuwNwRN NNttt T Ottt ettt Torg

—_—
L=

i~ - e - s v

< O

G
O
GO
O
G
G
G
G

.l :
ALL COMPETITORS MUST HAVE SILENCERS KFITTED.,

THIS IS AN ORDER FROM G.0.C., ALDERSHOT,

MUST BE COMPLIED WITH.,
e —————————————————————————————————

AND
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No.

102.
103.
104.

105.
106.
107.

108.
109.

110.

N
B
113.
114,

115.
116.
¥ 78
118.
9.
120.
121.
122
[23.
124,
129

126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132,
133.

134.
135.
1 36.
137.
138.
139.

140.

141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.

149.
I 50.
151,
152
153.
154.

55,
| 56,

Namece

I. K. McTear

T. Fitzgerald

V. Hyland

R. Chandler

B. Hall

B. J. Roft

C. Merrick
Pilbeam

Hyde
Munday
Renham

E. W. Elliott

W. Phillips

B. Atkins

D. Atkins

B. Maynard
R. D. Rowe

I. B. Thick

J. Ewens

R. Davis

J. E. Grainger
J. L. Shepherd
M. Dismore

K. Hewitt

C. C. Mitson
J. Turner

J. W. Line

J. H. Taylor
R. B. Lawson
M. Smith

J. Corless

R. Chandler
D. A. Brown
B. Maynard
L. V. Neilson
B. C. Burns
P. J. Randall

M. Fj’RandaIl

B
P. A.

E. H. Grainger
B. G.

B. J.

E.

J. A. Norton
R. N. March
J. Booker

E. Lewis

B. P. Moore
J. Wilkes

E. L. Gale
P. C. Wilson

D. Craig

R.I. Bradman
P. J. Reid

D. Budd

R. Thurbin

T. Long

K. D Rowe
A. Burgess

Machine

500 B.S.A.
500 Triumph
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 D.O.T.
246 Greeves
197 D.O.T.
497 Ariel
246 Greeves
250 Greeves
246 D.O.T.
249 F/Barnett
197 Mongrel
197 D.O.T.
350 Ariel
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
246 Greeves
250 D.O.T.
247 Greeves
498 Triumph
500 Grand Prix
250 Greeves
250 Cotton
249 James
499 B.S.A.
250 D.O.T.
247 Greeves
250 Greeves
246 Greeves
250 D.O.T.
500 B.S.A.
500 Matchless
750 R /Enfield
498 Triumph
246 Greeves
250 Greeves
350 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 A.J.S.
250 Greeves
500 A.L.S.
244 Greeves
250 Greeves
248 Greeves
250 F.N. Spec.
350 A.J.S.
250 D.O.T.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
499 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
350 A.J.5.
500 Matchless
500 Triumph
250 Villiers
700 Leopard
199 Triumph
500 Triumph

C'lub

Bognor
Border
Twickenham
Witley
Border
Ravensbury
Falcon
Windlesham

Witley
Witley
Normandy
Border
Kingston

Eltham

Grove Park
Grove Park
Border

West London
South Reading
Weybridge
South Reading
Witley

South Reading
Witley

Brighton
Windlesham
East Grinstead
Witley
Aldershot
Sittingbourne
Bognor
Croydon

Sunbeam
Sunbeam
Witley

Witley
O.W.L.S.
Robin Sporting

27
Robin Sporting

Witley
Haslemere
Kent & Sussex
Rochester
Twickenham
Twickenham
Bayswalter
Dittons

Dittons
Witley
wimbledon
Haslemere
Wwimbledon
Witley

wimbledon
Normandy
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your next FRANCIS-BARNETT see

MOTOR I-'”].

CYCLES

Complete Stock of
Genuine Spares

For

LEN SAVAGE

also

ARIEL, GREEVES, NORMAN
CANTERBURY, WATSONIAN
BUSMAR

IMMEDIATE H.P. TERMS
EXCHANGES

~ EXpress Vllllers Postal Service

27 CAMP ROAD, FARNBOROUGH, HANTS.
Telephone FARNBOROUGH 1347

b. D. BROWN

*
*
x |
* The Motor Cycle
*
*

and Scooter Specialist

*
*

. 12, MEADROW
GODALMING, Surrey

Telephone Godalming 412

EVENT 1
35. D. R. McNelly
36. R. Hopley
37. V.M. Sheehan
38. D. G. Marwick
38. E. Beatwell
40. FP. M. Champness
41. A. W. Catten
42. K. Thorpe
43. J. Kelly
44. W. M. Baller
45. B. Fowler
46. D.Coomber
47. B.Coomber
48. R. F.Clark
49. M. A. Hall
50. P. Gatward
51. A.Clayton
52. M. M. Peach
83. A.C. Hill
89. J. M. Smith
90). R.P.Davis
91. F.C. Baker
92. J. Fuller
93. 1. Barwell
94. D. Metculf
05. E.C.Jackson
96. S. Frankis
97. M. Sturgess
98. M. Eyre
99. B. Hazel
10). F.M. Hawks
101. R. M. Parkinson
102. |. K. McTear
103. T. Fitzgerald
104. V. Hyland
105. R. Chanaler
141. J. A. Norton
142. R. N. March
143. J. Booker
144, E. Lewis.
145. B. P. Moore
146. ). Wilkes
147. E. L. Gale
1 40 ™ 7/ YTy

GRADED RACE

=EVENTS

First 10 in each Heat into Final.

qqqqqq

149.
150,
1.3
152.
153.

154.
155.

1 85

HEAT 1
R. Burleton
B. E. Faima
E. Dt}wling
R. Thomas
D. Hayes
A. R. Howe
E. Woodley
R. Deacon
J. A. Robinson
H. W. Anderson
R. A. Dunn
F. Sargent
D. Tupper
R. L. James
L. J. Mitchzll
K. Corteyn
N. Minords
A.J. Bowyer

------------

P C Merrick
P.A. Pilbeam
E. M. Grainger
B. G. Hyde

P. J. Munday
E. Renham

E. W. Elliott
W. Phillips

B. Atkins

D. Atkins

B. Maynard
R.D. Rowe
I. E. Thick

J. Ewens

R. Davis

J. E. Grainger

HEAT 3
D. Craig
R. 1. Bradman
P.J. Reid
D. Budd
R. Thurbimn
T. Long
R. D. Rowe
A Rureess

----------

124,
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
| 33.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139,
140,
1935.

157.
158,
159.
160.
161,
162.
163.
164

3 LAPS

D. H. Barker

D. A. Marriott
K. 1. Burri dr_..
T J. DO‘]JRan
M. C. Watson

G. Craw te

D. Bl:.dd‘_‘

R. J. Brooker

C. Elliott

K. Farmer

B. C. Baverstock

iiiiiiiiii

J. L. Shepherd
M. Dismore
K. Hewitt

C. C. Mitson
J. Turner

J. W. Line

J. H. Tayvlor
R. B. Lawson
M. Smuth

J. Corless

R. Chandler
D. A. Brown
B. Maynard
L. V. Neilson
B. C. Burns

P. ). Randall
M. F. Randall
R. . Woodward

A. Gordon

A. Clarke

A. Venner

M. A. Stacey
P. ). Lexge

K. Stone

R. J. Goddard
A J White
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The Directors and Stall
of Comerfords Ltd.
congratulate the Witley
Club on their successtul
season, and wish all
members, competitors,

supporters and {riends

a very happy new year.

AN

|
g
i
\

COMERFORDS LTD.

PORTSMOUTH ROAD, THAMES DITTON, Surrey

Telephone EMBERBROOK 5531 (Seven lines)
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165. J.C. Church
166, R. W. Henson
167. R.J. Sanders
168. B. A. Hayward
169, 1. M. J. Slevens
170. R. Bowyer

171. R.Knight

172, W. Holdaway
173. H. E. Scarrott
174, A.S. Viner

175. P. G, Hyde 185, D. L. Gown
176. B. ‘\«'s{. Slark 186. P. Brooker
ITJ‘?. N. G, Gray I87. B. A. Dyer
178, D.J. Hookey I88. F, B. Burson
179. B. Rowe 189. D. A. Frith
180, I Gireen 190, P. Dickenson
I8], R. Gavlard 191. K. L. Wilfort
I82. J. Goodchild 192, R. Ivey

[83. P, Williams 193. J. Hearn

184. R. A. Lewis 194. A. Wheeler

EVENT 2 PREMIER RACE 6 LAPS
. J.Clayton 13, B. D, Piggott 25. A. R. Fowkes
2. J.Scott 14,  B. Leask 26. 1. Pringle
3. J. V.Smith 15, J.Sheehan 27. M. Hall
4. J.Giles 16, J. B. Giddins 28. R. C. Everett
5. V. E. Eastwood 17. T. White 29, D.J. Molloy
6. M. Jackson 8. D). Smith 30. M. Scolt
7. K. Heanes 19. J. McClenaghan 3. A. 1 Smith
8. G.King 20. C. Horsheld 32. 1. May
9, K. Hickman 21. R. Snoad 33. J. W. Turner
10, J. M. Robb 22. N. Surtees 34, R. Fisher
11. D.C. Palmer 23, G. Wickham
12, R. A.East 24, H. Hopkins
LSL e shlk 2Rk, e {0 i e 4th...v ... Sth. alh......
EVENT 3 SIDECAR RACE—SCRATCH 3 LAPS

First § in cach Heal into Final.

212, W. A. Turner
195, R.G. Woodward
196. D. Gordon

lllllllllllllllll

202, R. Macbeth
204, P. Laycock
205, D.J. Barnard

||||||||||||||||||

HEAT |
197. A. Fowler 200. J. Dance
198. D.J. Forbes 201. D. Fox

199, R.P.E. Steadman 203 G. T Clements

"""""""""""""""""""

rrrrrr

HEAT 2
206, B, Marlow 209, W. Brown
ZEI‘;". J. Clements 210. T. \'f Jenkins
208. R, Rose 211, K. G. Robertson
GRADED FINAL 4 LAPS
Ird. L P R « cindss 6th
SIDECAR FINAL 3 LAPS
y. TR | . ¢ FTRIIOTS ) A —
2nd. i :



EVENT 4 ALLCOMERS’ RACE
First 10 in each Heat into Final.
HEAT |
_ Thorpe 58.
. J.Clayton 42, K. Thorpe :
5. G King . 1. Kelly 5.
11, D.C. Palmer 44. W. M. Baller {11.
14. B.Lecask 45. B. Fowler s
19. J. McClenaghan 46, D. (:‘-;mmhu:r ?ﬁi
24. M. Hopkins 47. B.Coomber 13.
27. M, Hall 43. R.F.Clark 64.
33, 1. W, Turner 49. M. F. Hall 65.
'14 R. Fisher 50. P. qith:.l rd 66.
15. D. R. McNelly 51. A.Clayton Byl
36, R. Hopley §2. M. H. Peach ﬁLH.
317. V.M. Sheehan 53. R. Burleton :‘:}.
18. D.G. Marwick 54. B.E. Faima 70.
39. E. Beatwell 55. E. Dowling ?_I}*
40. P. M. Champness 56, R. Thomas ??
41. A. W.Catlen 57. D. Hayes 73.
Heat 2
2. J.Scott $3. D. Bleddyn 100.
5 V.E.Eastwood ~ 84. R.J. Brooker 101,
9. K. Hickman 85. C. Ellott 102.
10, J. M. Robb 86. K. Farmer 103.
13, B.D. Piggott 87. B.C. Baverstock 104.
21. R.Snoad 88. A.C. Hill 105.
25. A. R. Fowkes 89. J. M. Smith | 06,
30. M. Scott 90. R.P.Davis 107.
74. T.J. Donovan 91, F.C. Baker 108.
75. M. C. Watson 92, J. Fuller 109,
76. D. Hewson 93, 1. Barwell 110,
77. H.G. Blanchard 94, D. Metculf 111.
78. R. Coates 95, E.C. Jackson 112.
79. A. Cayless 96. S. Frankis 113.
80. R.Knell 97. M. Sturgess 195.
81, M.R. Jenkins 98. M. Eyre
82. G.Crawte 09, RB. Hazel
HEAT 3
3. 1. V.Smith 118. B. Maynard 130,
4. J. Giles 119, R.D.Rowe 131.
6. M. Jackson 120. 1. E. Thick 132,
12. R.A.East 121. 1. Ewens 133
15. 1. Sheehan 122. R. Davis 134.
23. G, Wickham 123. J. E. Grainger 135.
26. J. Pringle 124. J. L. Shepherd 136.
32 J. May 125. M. Dismore 137.
114, E. W, Elliott 126. K. Hewitl 138,
115. W. Phillips 127. C. C. Mitson 139
116, B. Atkins 128. J, Turner 14[].:
117, D. Atkins 129, 1. W. Line 141
12

3 LAPS

A. R. Howe

E. Woodley

R. Deacon

1. A. L. Robinson
H. W. Anderson
R. A. Dunn

F. Sargent

D. Tupper

R. L. James

L. J. Mitchell
K. Corteyn

N. Minords

A. J. Bowyer

[D. H. Barker

D. A. Marriolt
R. J. Burridge

F. M. Hawks
R, M. Parkinson
[. K. McTear
T Fitzgerald

V. Hyland

R. Chandlcr
B. Hall

B. J. Roff

P. C. Merrick
P. A. Pilbeam
E. H. Grainger
B. G. Hyde

P. J. Munday
E. Renham

R. G. Woodward

J. H. Taylor
R. B. Lawson
M. Smith

l. Corless
R. Chandler
D. A. Brown
B. Maynard
L. V. Neilson
B. C. Burns

P, ]. Randall
M. E. Randall
I. A, Norton

142.
143.
| 44.
145.
146.

| 65,
L7
8.

20.
39

s il

1

e "

"“.II{)_

3l.
| 54.
1 55.
1 56.
1 57.

R. N. March
J. Booker

E. Lewis

B. P. Moore
.L Wilku“i

...........

K. Heanes
J. B. Giddins
T. White

D, Smith

. Horsfield
N. Surtees
R. C. Everelt
D. J. Molloy
A. J. Smith
T. Long

R. D. Rowe
A. Burgess
A. Gordon

147,
148,
149,
1 50,
151.

lllllllllll

| 58.
| 59,
160,

161,

162.

163,

| 64,

165.
166.
167.
168.
169,
170,

E. L. Gale
P.C. Wilson
D. Craig

R. 1. Bradman
P.J. Reid

||||||||||

HEAT 4

A, Clarke

A. Venner

M. A. Stacey
P.J. Legge

K. Stone

R. J. Goddard
A. J. White

J. C. Church
K. W. Henson
R. J. Sanders
B. A. Hayward

T. M. J. Stevens

R. Bowyer

152
153.
194.

170
172,
173
174,
175.
176,
Ll
178.
179,
180,
181,
182,
183,

1J. Budd
R. Thurbin
A. Wheeler

R. Knight

W. Holdaway
H. E. Scarrott
A. S. Viner

P. G. Hyde
B. W. Slark
N. G. Gray
. J. Hookey
!.‘i Rﬂ"ﬂr"ﬂ

T. Green

R. Gaylard

J. Goodchild
P. Williams

FOR EARLIEST DELIVERY OF ALL
THE LEADING MAKES

CAMBERLEY

Ambassador
Ariel

A.J.S.

Capri

B.S.A.
Francis-Barnett
Matchless
Enfield
Norman
Vespa
Lambretia
Sunbeam

e —

NEW SALES

11712, WOODBRIDGE
40, LONDON ROA AD,

GUILDFORD

Ambassador
Ariel
B.S.A.

" Caprl
Lambretta
Norman
Enfield
Raleigh
Sunbeam
Vespa

g ROAD, GUILDFORD

CAMBERLEY
AD, GUILDFORD

USED MACHINES : 17, LEA PALE RO
i3



184. R.A. Lews 188. F. P. Burson 192. “R. Ivey

185. D.L.Gown 189. D. A. Frith 193, J. Hearn
186. P. Brooker 190. P. Dickenson
187. B.A.Dyer 191. K.L.Wilfort
ALLCOMERS' FINAL 6 LAPS
|} (O , 31T e — 3rdi. s . dHh......... Sthe........ Seo il SR
ISt anth s AL s - ] TR =} £ PR Bthe e :

(Under 250 c.c.)

EVENT 5 SIDECAR HANDICAP 3 LAPS
195. R.G.Woodward 201. D. Fox 207. J. Clements
196. D. Gordon 202. R. Macbeth 208. R. Rose
197. A. Fowler 203. G. T.Clements 209, W. Brown
198. D.]. Forbes 204. P. Layvcock 210. T.W. Jenkins
199. R.P.E.Steadman 205. D.]J. Barnard 211. K. G. Robertson
200. J. Dance 206. B. Marlow 212. W. A. Turner

Y SR s e o (s IR 7. V1 O ———
EVENT 6 INVITATION RACE 6 LAPS

All Premiers plus first 3 placed riders from graded heats or
selected finalists.

......................

lllllllllll

------------------------

-----------

............

------------
-----------

-----------
........
......................
.

-----------
----------------------
L] L B T
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..............................
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KEN HEANES

for MOTOR CYCLES

29 READING ROAD

FREE]
Phone 1673

&
& &
™

Agent for all leading makes of Scooters,
Motorcycles and Sidecars

Have a word TO-DAY with the Rider Agent

GUILDFORD
Main Dealers for

AuJS. FRANCIS-BARNETT
JAMES, MATCHLESS
NORTON, TRIUMPH
VELOCETTE, also TRIUMPH
VELOCETTE and PRIMA
SCOOTERS
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IMMEDIATE DELIVERY OF MOST MODELS

Exchanges

Easy Payments

Sp;trr?:-:- — lyres
Accessories

Clothing

of GUILD FOR D Telephone 2297
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THE COMMERCIAL PR



SEE THE STARS IN ACTION

in MOTOR CYCLE NEWS

THE ONLY WEEKLY NEWS-
PAPER FOR ALL MOTOR
CYCLISTS EVERYWHERE.

Plus interesting features—
Triple Road Tests, Touring Guides,
Full Fixture List of Forthcoming
Events, Maintenance Articles,
and the widest selection of bargains
in machinery and accessories.
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For complete coverage of all
Road Races, Scrambles, ] 4‘
Grass Tracks, Trals and

every other motor cycle
event.
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EVERY WEDNESDAY SIXPENCE



